Structure and property located on the following described property bearing municipal address of  

802 South Ruth Street, Sulphur, Louisiana: 

LOTS 64, 65 F G LOCK SUB OF PART OF NW SE SEC 34.9.10 ALONG WITH 

ABANDONED ALLEY ON SOUTH 

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that said property shall be sold at a minimum appraised value of 

Ninety-One Thousand Dollars ($91,000.00) and the purchase price shall be payable at closing date.  

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that Mayor Mike Danahay is authorized to dispose of the  

afore-mentioned surplus immovable and movable property and to sign all documents in connection 

therewith.

[...]

(Hereinafter sometimes referred to as the “Property”) 

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Property is not needed for public purposes. 

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that Institute of Christ the King Sovereign Priest Inc. 

shall pay to the City of Sulphur Ninety-One Thousand Dollars ($91,000.00). The purchase price 

shall be payable at closing date. Additionally, the property shall not be sold for less than the 

appraised value. 

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the attached agreement is contingent upon City of 

Sulphur City Council approval pursuant to any and all statues regarding sale of surplus